belfuse.com/circuit-protection
0ADGX Series, 6x32mm Ceramic Tube High In-Rush Fuse                               RoHS Compliant
Description
500VAC/DC rated ceramic tube cartridge fuse in a compact 6 x 32mm package.
Features
- High I2T withstand High In-Rush Current
- High breaking capacity for high energy application
- Full compliance with EU Directive 2011/65/EU and amending directive 2015/863

©  2023 Bel Fuse, Inc. Rev. :0ADGX Apr2023
Environmental Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Part Number Ampere  Rating
Typical Cold Resistance
(mOhms)
Voltage and Interrupting
Ratings
Typical Pre-Arcing I2t
(A2Sec)
0ADGX8000-XX 8A 15
See Table of Ratings on Page 1 for
Voltage and associated Interrupting
Ratings
165
0ADGX9100-XX 10A 11.5 260
0ADGX9160-XX 16A 5.3 410
0ADGX9200-XX 20A 4.0 680
0ADGX9250-XX 25A 3.0 1500
0ADGX9300-XX 30A 2.5 2350
Consult manufacturer for other ratings
* DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃
* Typical Pre-arcing I2t are measured at 10In Current
Operating Temperature  -50° C to 125°C